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City of Kingsville
Total Cash and Investments
For Quarter Ended 06/30/15

Total Cash & lnvestments

Non lnvestment Cash Balances - 18% 6,224,634.03

lnvestment Bank Accounts - 50% 17,456,452.88

Certificates of Deposits - 32% 11,065,312.38

TotalCash & lnvestments 34,746,399.29

Cash & lnvestments - As of 06130/2015

. Non lnvestment Cash

Balances - 18%

r lnvestment Bank Accounts -

50%

Certificates of Deposits - 32%



City of Kingsville

Total lnvestments Percentages

TEXAS CLASS

KLEBERG BANK‐ NON INVESTMENT

KLE8ERG BANK‐ :NVESTMENT

TOTAL :NVESTMENTS

Percentage in Cash

Percentage in CD's

Percentage in U.S. Treasuries

lnvestment Pool

Certificates of Deposit (Principal + lnterest)

(at least 35%mature in 90 days orless)

tat ieast lo%in u.ST‐ B‖ lorCD's)

{10ng term over l yeaら notto exceed 10%)

17′ 456′ 45288

6′ 224′63403

11,065,312.38

34,746,399.29

68.15%

3185%

0.00%

17,265,47801

6′ 189,491.91

11,061,68142

34,516′ 651.34

6795%

3205%

000%

18,876,60488

3′ 996,17309

11,057,92954

33,930,70751

6741%

3259%

000%

Totallnvestment Percentages-033115 7/31/2015 1:59 PM



Description

City of Kingsville
Non lnvestment Cash Accounts

As of June 30, 2015

GL Account Number Bank Fund Amount
Petty Cash Accounts

Hot Funds Tax Escrow Account
Petty Cash Accounts-Tourism
Police State Forfeiture
Police State Pending Forfeiture
Task Force Pending

Task Force Program lncome
Task Force Federal Forfeiture
Police Federal Forefeiture

lnsurance Fund

Pooled Cash

Cash Bond Account

Departments

Kleberb Bank - 4206
Department

Kleberb Bank - 3870

Kleberb Bank - 3852

Kleberb Bank - 3714
Kleberb Bank - 3722

Kleberb Bank - 3706
Kleberb Bank - 3854

Kleberb Bank - 3730
Kleberb Bank - 3576
Bank of South Texas

002     741′ 56962

002          7500

005      66′ 85384

005     890′ 20818

008   1,748,05097

008      16′ 45676
008     146′ 04795

028      26,32926

138     180,22552

700   2′ 286′ 62963

700     118′ 84730

6,224′63403

001-0-02000

001‐ 0-03000

001‐ 0-02050

002‐ 0-04000

002-0-02050

005-0-08005

005-0‐08550

008-0-04051

008-0-05050

008-0‐08050

028-0-08051

138-0-09010

700-0-01050

700-0‐01070

001 3′34000

Total Non lnvestment Cash Account Balances
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Account

City of Kingsville, TX

Detail RepOrt
Account Summary

Date Range:06/01/2015-06/30/2015

Name

Petty Cash

Cash on Hand-Golf Course

Pefty Cash - Landfill

Cash on Hand Tourism

KB HOT Taxes Escrow Account

Kleberg Bank-State Forfeiture

Kleberg Bank-State Pendng Forf

Kleberg Bank-Task Force Pendng

Kleberg Bank-TF Prg lncome
Kleberg Bank-TF Fed Forfeiture

Kleberg Bank-PD Fed Forfeiture

Cash Bond Savings - Utility

Cash Bond'98

Cash Bond Savings - Utility

Cash Bond Savings - Utility

Beginning Balance Totai Act市ity Ending Ba:ance

3′00000
24000
100.00

Fund:001‐ GENERAL FUND
001‐ 0-02000

001-0-02050

001-0‐03000

Fund:002‐ TOUR:SM FUND

002-0-02050

002‐ 0‐ 04000

Fund:005‐ PD‐STATE SE:ZURE FUND

005-0-08005

005-0-08550

Fund:008‐ TASK FORCE‐ CR:M』 UST DiV

008-0-04051

008-0‐05050

008‐ 0‐08050

Fund:028‐ PD‐FEDERAL SE:ZURE FUND

028-0‐08051

Fund:034‐ CO SER:ES 1998‐ GENERAL

034-0‐06011

Fund:035‐ CO SER:ES 1998‐ UT:LiTY

035‐ 0-05006

Fund:036‐ CO SER:ES 2000‐ GENERAL
036-0-06011

Fund:038‐ CO SER:ES 2001‐ GENERAL
038-0-06011

Fund:039‐ CO SER:ES 2002‐ 2002A‐GEN

3,00000

24000

10000

000
0.00

0∞
Total Fund:001‐ GENERALFUND:

Tota:Fund:002‐ TOUR:SM FUND:

Totai Fund:005‐ PD‐STATE SE:ZUR[FUND:

Tota:Fund:008‐ TASK FORCE‐ CR:M JUST D:V:

Totai Fund:028‐ PD‐F[DERAL SE:ZURE FUND:

Total Fund:034‐ CO SER:ES 1998‐ GENERAL:

Tota:Fund:035‐ CO SER:ES 1998‐ UT:L:TY:

Tota:Fund:036‐ CO SER:ES 2000‐ GENERAL:

Tota:Fund:038‐ CO SER:ES 2001‐ GEN[RAL:

3′340.00

75.00

741′ 359.15

0.00

0.00

21047

3,340.00/

75.00

741,569.62

741,434.15

66,85384

890,208.18

210.47

000
000

741,644.62/

66,853.84

890,20818

957′062.02

1′ 859,68011

16′ 45676

146,04795

0.00

-111,62914

0.00

0.00

957,062.02

1,748,050.97

16′456.76

146,047.95

2,022,184.82

26,32926

‐111,629.14     1,910,555.68

000        26,329.26

26′ 329.26

0.00

0.00

000

26,329.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000
0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

000
0.00

000

0.00

0.∞

0.00

0.00

7/31/20158:47:16 AM

0.00

Page 1 of 3

0.00



Detail RepOrt

Account

039-0-06010

Fund:138-SELF:NSURANCE FUND
138‐ 0‐09010

Fund:700‐ TRUST AND AGENCY FUND

700-0-01050

700-0-01070

Name

Cash Bond 2002-Util Fund

lnsurance Fund - Checking

CMA Checking-Kleberg Bank

Cash Bond Acct-Bank of South Texas

Beginning Balance

0.00

0.00

296′ 24937

296,249.37

2′ 029,219.26

113,67303

Tota:Fund:700‐ TRUST AND AGENCY FUND: 2,142,892.29

Grand Totais:      6,189,491.91

Date Range:06/01/2015‐ 06/30/2015

Total Activity   Ending Balance

000            000
Tota:Fund:039‐ CO SER:ES 2002‐ 2002A‐G[N:

Tota:Fund:138‐ SELF:NSURANC[FUND:

0.00

-116,02385

0.00

180,22552
‐116′ 023.85 180,225.52

257′ 41037     2,286′ 629.63

5,17427       118′ 84730
262′584.64     2,405,476.93

35,142.12     6,224′ 634.03

7/31/20158:47:16 AM Page 2 of 3



Citv of Kingsvi::eCD:s10/1/14 to 06/30/2015

CD# !nvestment
Texas Ciass

Acct#

Daily # lnterest
lnterest Days

lnterest
Earned

Through lnterest
3rd Qtr Rate%o

Principal Plus

lnterestFund

Term

Days

Purchase Maturity Principal
lssue Date Date Amount

51571 Landfill Closure

51573 Selflnsurance

51574 CO 2013 - GF Streets

51575 CO 2013 - UF SW Drainage

289 Kleberg Bank

289 Kleberg Bank

Total as of 0413012075

0007

0018

0009

0010

N/A

N/A

090

138

067

068

001

051

365

365

０

０

０

０

４

４

４

４

０

０

０

０

9/26/2014 9/26/2015  2′ 409′ 600.00

9/26/2014 9/26/2015    100′ 400.00

9/26/2014 9/26/2015    502′ 000.00

9/26/2014 9/26/2015  2′ 008,000.00

4/1/2015  4/1/2016  3′ 012′033.01

4/1/2015  4/1/2016  3′ 012′033.01

26.4066     277

1.1003     277

5.5014     277

22.0055     277

33.0086

33.0086

7,314.62

304.78

1′ 523.88

6′095.52

306 15′036.79

306 15′036.79

45′ 312.38

2,416′ 914.62

100′ 704.8

503′523.9

2′ 014′095.5

0.40   3′ 015′036.8

0.40   3,015,036.8

11′ 065′ 312.3811′044,06602

Note:

CD f289 matured April 2015. The interest earned through 3rd Quarter is the 512,033.01 earned at maturity and the additional 91 days based on the new principal amt.



https : //online. klebergbank.com/KFNBKonline-40/Accounts/AccountOv...

Account Overview

Checking
AccouNT

Volunteer Fire
×XXXXX7160

*CMA Account

XXXXXX3676

Accounts Payable
×XXXX× 3684

*Payro‖

XXXXXX3692

TF Federal
X×X××X3706

TF Pending
XXXXXX3714

丁F PGM Inc
XXXXXX3722

1ns Fund
XXXXXX3730

HO丁 丁axes
XXXXXX4206

Disaster
XXXXXX4117

PD Federal
XXXXX× 3854

PD Pending
XX× X×X3862

PD State
XXXX× X3870

∪PDATED

フ/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:2フ AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

CURRENT BALANCE

$1′ 069.31

$1′ 061′ 44フ .11

50.00

$0.00

$146′ 053.95

$1′ 935′ 836.63

$17′ 30フ .45

$189′ 870.84

$741′ 733.42

$0.00

$26′ 330.34

$890′ 244.76

$71′ 926.60

Subtotarf$5′ 081′ 820.41

AvAILABLE BALANCE

$1′ 069,31

$1′ 141′389.66

$0.00

$̈117′ 619.48

$146′ 053,95

$1′ 935′ 836.63

$17′ 307.45

$189′ 870.84

$741′ 733.42

$0.00

$26′ 330.34

$890′ 244.76

$71′ 926.60

$5′ 044′ 143.48

CD Accounts
AccouNT

P∪BLIC FUND CD>
XXXXXX0694

PUBLIC FUND CD>
×XXXXX1571

PUBLIC F∪ ND CD>
XXXXXX1573

P∪BLIC FUND CD>
XXXXXX1574

PUBLIC FUND CD>
XXXXXX1575

UPDATED

7/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:2フ AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

7/31/20159:27 AM

フ/31/20159:2フ AM

CURRENT BALANCE

$6′ 024′ 066.02

$2′ 409′ 600.00

$100′ 400.00

$502′ 000.00

$2′ 008′ 000.00

Subtotarr$11′ o44′ 066.02

AccRUED INTER[ST

$7′ 922.06

$8′ 133.22

$338.88

$1′ 694.42

$6′フアフ.68

$24′ 866.26

l of l 07/31/1509:27



lnvestment

lnvestment Summary Comparison

Qtr Ended 03/31/15 vs qtr Ended 05/30/15

Account fl Fund

Qtr Ended

03/31/15

Qtr Ended

06/30ノ15 Net Change

CO Series 1998

Task Force - Forfeit

Task Force - Pending

Task Force -Prog lncome

Landfill Closer Acct

CMA Savings

CO 2013 Street Projects

CO 2013 Sorm Water

Go Debt Service

Utility Fund Debt Service

CMA Acct - M&O Taxes

Self lnsurance Fund

Federal Forfeiture Funds

State Forfeiture Funds

CO Series 2002

State Pending

CO 2005 Construction

uF capital Projects FD 054

CO Series 2009

sanitation Collection Addtl Rev

GF Capital Projects

co 2011 - GF 065

co 2011 - uF 066

Total Accounts

TX 01‐0170-0002

TX 01-0170‐ 0003

TX 01-0170-0005

TX 01‐0170‐ 0006

TX 01‐0170‐ 0007

TX 01-0170-0008

TX 01‐0170‐ 0009

TX 01-0170-0010

TX 01-0170-0011

TX 01‐0170‐ 0012

TX 01‐0170‐ 0015

TX 01-0170‐ 0018

TX 01‐0170‐ 0020

TX 01-0170-0021

TX 01‐0170‐ 0022

TX 01-0170‐ 0024

TX 01‐0170‐ 0026

TX 01-0170-0029

TX 01‐0170-0030

TX 01-0170-0031

TX 01-0170-0032

TX 01-0170‐ 0033

TX 01-0170-0034

035

008

008

008

090

700

067

068

011

012

700

138

028

005

039

005

062

054

064

087

091

065

066

41′ 18364
50,02585

759′ 90098
1′ 330,57973

183′ 19414
1,667′27372
474′ 77602
1,732,16892

1,458,19238

1,114,58015

2,132′83808
660′ 51658
9,72974

548,02283

79,28813

86′ 26421

108,02605

1,840′49064

99,68116

144,66265

2,246′ 54088
261,04994

2′ 321′ 24131

41′ 19781

50,04337

760′16480
1′499,88618

183′ 25773
821,30496

474,94085

1′ 732,77039

1,564,22574

1,243′ 62285
165′ 37045
1′ 013′40249

9,73329

548′21301
79′31562

86,29412

108,06353

2′038′ 14684

99′ 71579
115,36350

2,238′ 23155
261,14065

2,322′ 04736

1417
1752

26382
169,30645

6359

(845′96876)

16483

60147
106′03336
129′04270

(1,967,46763)

352′ 88591

355
19018
2749
2991

3748
197′ 65620
3463

29,2991動

(8,30933)

9071
80605

19,350′22773    17′ 456′ 45288  (1,893′ 77485)



lnvestment

:nvestment Summary comparison

Change Ana!YSiS

Qtr Ended 03ノ 3■ノ■5 vs QtrEnded 06ノ 30/15

Account # Fund

Qtr Ended

06/30/15 Deposits lnterest Withdrawls Total Change

CO Series 1998

Task Force― Forfeit

Task Force― Pending

Task Force‐ Prog income

Landl‖ Closer Acct

CMA Savings

C02013 Street Projects

C02013 Sorm VVater

GO Debt Service

Utility Fund Debt Service

CMA Acct― M&O Taxes

Selflnsurance Fund

Federal Folfeiture Funds

State Forfeiture Funds

CO Series 2002

State pending

C02005 Construction

UF Capital Prolects FD 054

CO Series 2009

Sanitation Co‖ ection Addtl Rev

GF CapitaI Prolects

C02011-GF 065

C02011‐ UF 066

Total Accounts

TX 01-0170-0002

TX 01-0170-0003

TX 01-0170‐0005

TX 01-0170‐0006

TX 01-0170-0007

TX 01-0170-0008

TX 01-0170-0009

TX 01-0170-0010

TX 01-0170-0011

TX 01-0170-0012

TX 01-0170-0015

TX 01‐0170-0018

TX 01-0170-0020

TX 01-0170-0021

TX 01-0170-0022

TX 01-0170-0024

TX 01-0170-0026

TX 01-0170-0029

TX 01-0170-0030

TX 01-0170‐0031

TX 01-0170‐0032

TX 01-0170‐0033

TX 01-0170-0034

41,19781

50,04337

760′ 16480
1′499,88618

183,25773

821′ 30496
474,94085

1,732,77039

1′ 564′ 22574
1,243,62285

165,37045

1,013,40249

9′73329
548′ 21301
79,31562

86,29412

108,06353

2,038,14684

99,71579

115,36350

2,238,23155

261,14065

2,322′ 04736

172,98494

2,231,76027

105,50478

128,62485

250,77981

752,60083

196′97001

1417
1752
26382
48651    (4,16500)

6359
46666 (3,078,19569}

16483

60147
52858
41785
26055 {2,218′50799)

28508   (400′00000)

355
19018
2749
2991
3748
68619
3463
4327    (29,34242)

77795    {9,08728)

9071
80605

1417
1752

26382

169,30645

6359

(845,96876}

16483

60147

106′ 03336
129′ 04270

(1′ 967′ 46763)

352′ 88591
355
19018

2749
2991
3748

197′ 65620
3463

(29,29915)

(8,30933)

9071
80605

035

008

008

008

090

700

067

068

011

012

700

138

028

005

039

005

062

054

064

087

091

065

066

17,456′45288  3,839,22549      6,29804 (5′ 739,29838)(1′893,77485)



City of Kingsville

Budteted Project Descriptions
FY 2014- 2015

Amount on

lnvestment Account Fund Pro,ect Desription

CO Series 1998 TX 01-0170-0002 035 Tra nsferring to Fund 066 4t,197.8'J-

Task Force - Forfeit TX 01‐0170-0003 008 Police Vehicle - 4 door sedan & accessories 50,043.37

Task Force - Pending TX 01-0170-0005 008 Holding account until seized funds are released 7 60,1-64.80

Task Force -Prog lncome TX 01-0170‐0006 008 Task Force Expenditures 1,499,886.18

LandfiH Closer Acct TX 01-0170‐0007 o90 Landfill Closure Costs 1a3,257.73

CMA Savings TX 01‐ 0170-0008 700 General Fund Savings Account 82L,304.96

CO 2013 Street Projects TX 01-0170-0009 067 Street Projects 47 4,940.85

C02013 Sorm Water TX 01-0170-0010 068 Dralnage Proiects 1,7 32,77 0.39

GO Debt Service TX 01-0170-0011 011 Debt Service Payments 7,564,225.7 4

Utility Fund Debt Service TX 01-0170-0012 o72 Debt Service Payments 1-,243,622.85

CMA Acct― M&O Taxes TX 01‐ 0170-0015 700 Held for Debt Service Payments 165,370.4s

Self lnsurance Fund TX 01-0170-0018 138 Held for lnsurance Claims \,o73,402.49

Federa I Forfeiture Funds TX 01-0170-0020 028 Holding account until seized funds are released 9,733.29

State Forfeiture Funds TX 01-0170-0021 005 Police Equipment - S11,000 s48,213.01

CO Series 2002 TX 01-0170-0022 039 Police Vehicle - 566,2t4 79,3L5.62

State Pending TX 01-0170-0024 005 Holding account until seized funds are released 86,294.72

C02005 Construction TX 01-0170-0026 o62 Sewer Lines & manholes 108,063.53

UF Capital Projects FD 054 TX 01-0170-0029 054 Well #19 & Pumphouse & Force Main Project

skid Loader & Backhoe

Scada Equipment & Pumps

Cottage Building Renovation

Dewatering Centrifuge & Pumps

2,O38,746.84

CO Series 2009 TX 01-0170‐0030 064 Landfill Expansion 99,7 t5.79

Sanitation Co‖ ection Addt Rev TX 01-0170-0031 087 La ndfill Expanslon 115,363.50



Budgeted Project Descriptions

FY 2014- 2015

Amount on

lnvestment Account Fund Desription

GF Capital Projects TX 01-0170-0032 091 New City Hall

AV Surveillance, Furniture, Technology - New City Hall

Corridor Tree PlantinB

Recyle Center concrete & fencing

Fire Station Renovations & Computer Aided Dispatch

2,238,231.55

C02011-GF 065 TX 01‐ 0170-0033 065 Street Projects 267,740.65

C02011-UF 066 TX 01-0170-0034 066 Water Lines

Water Well #25

2,322,047.36

Total Account Balances As of 12 /31/2074 17.4s6.452.88



Texas

C  ざ
City of Kingsvil:e

P.0.Box 1458
Kingsville′ TX 78364
U.S.A.

Summary Statement

Apri1 2015

Average Monthly Yield: 0.14%TXCLASS

Beginning
Balance

Cont‖ butions ⅢhdrawJs酬習『
Income Average Daily Month End
Earned Balance Balance

YTD

TX-01‐0170-0001 CO SERIES 2000

TX‐01-0170-0003 TASK FORCE:FORFEIT 50′ 025.85

TX-01-0170‐ 0005 TASK FORCE:PENDING 759,90098

TX-01-0170-0007 LANDFILL CLOSER ACCT 183′ 194.14

0.00

50,028.85 50,031.51

84.79 293.08 759′ 945.91     759′985.77

183′204.97     183′ 214.58

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0009C02013 STREET
PRO」 ECTS

474,776.02 52.96 183.15 474′ 804.08     474′ 828.98

TX‐01-0170-001l GO DEBT SERVICE

TX-01‐0170-0013 FIR[BLDG CONST
FUND

1,458′ 192.38 57′ 350.75 0.00 164.84 529.18 1′476′ 839.69    1′ 515′ 707.97

Ⅸ -01-0170‐ 0015 CMA ACCOUNT― M&0
TAXES

2′ 132′ 838.08 96′249.55 2′218′ 507.99 236.54 820.43 2,119′502.77

TX‐01-0170-0017C.0.SERIES 2001                0.00 0.00          0.00     0.00      0.00          0.00

Tel:(800)707-6242  Fax:(855)848-9910   www.texasc!ass.comEmail : clientservices@texasclass.com

Page"l

10′ 816.18

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0002 CO SERIES 1998 41′ 183.64 0.00 0.00     4.55     15.89 41,186.05 41,188.19

0.00 0.00     5.66     19.29

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0004 TASK FORCE:MISC. 0.00 0.00      0.00 0.00          0.00

0.00

―

TX-01‐0170‐ 0006 TASK FORCE:PRG.INC    l,330′ 579.73 0.00       4,165.00    148.53    235.55   1′ 330′ 519.61    1′ 326′ 563.26

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0008 CMA‐SAVINGS 1′667′ 273.72   2′ 231′ 760.27   1′ 075′ 853.46   135.43    727.66   1′ 214,084,70    2′ 823,315.96

TX-01-0170‐ 0010C02013 STORM WATER 1,732′ 168,92 668.13   1′ 732,271.36    1′ 732′ 36224

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0012 UTlulY FUND DEBT
SERVICE

1′ 114′580.15 128′ 624.85 124.92 386.87   1,118,933.60   1′ 243′ 329.92

0.00     0.00

TX-01‐0170-0014 POLICE BLDG FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00     0.00 0.00

TX-01-0170-0016 COMPUTER LEASE
ACCT.

0.00



Texas

C  ざ
City of Kingsville

P.0.Box 1458
Kingsv‖ le′ TX 78364
U.S.A.

TX-01-0170-0019 DISPUTED WATER
CHARGES

TX‐ 01-0170-0021 STATE FORFE「 FURE
FUNDS

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0023C.0.SERIES 2002A

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0025 CAPrrAL PRO」 ECTS
FUND

TX-01-0170-0027C02005-1&S

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0029 UF CAPITAL PRO」 ECTS
FUND 054

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0031 SAN「 FAT10N COLLECTN 144′ 662.65

TX-01-0170‐ 0033C02011-GF 065 261,049.94

548′ 022.83

1,840′ 490.64 196′ 970.01

Summary Statement

Apri1 2015

548,055.20     548′ 083.91

206.14 616.52   1′ 847′ 165.17   2,037′ 666.79

115′ 336.30

29.15 261′ 065.39     261,079.09

29′342.42 143′693.14
ADDTL R[V

19,350′ 227.73   2,961,214.03   3′ 436′ 956.15  2,119.27 7′ 090.32   18,989′ 424.53 18′ 876′ 604.88

Email: clientservices@texasclass.com Tel: (800) 707-6242 Fax: (855) 848-9910 www.texasclass.com

Page 2

TX-01-0170-0018 SELF INSURANCE FUND      660′ 516.58    250′ 258.60     100,000.00    82.30    25830     737′ 362.67     810′857.48

0.00     0.00 0.00

TX‐01‐0170‐ 0020 FEDERAL FORFEITURE         9′ 729.74          0.00          0.00      1.16      3.86       9′ 730.35       9,730.90
FUNDS

TX-01-0170-0022C.0.SERIES 2002 79,288.13 0.00 0,00      8.79     30.54 79′292,79      79,296.92
_■ __1    1

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0024 STATE PENDING
FORFE「FURE FUND

0.00

86′ 264.21

0.00      0.00      0.00           0.00           0.00

0.00      9.62     33.30 86′26931      86′ 273.83

0.00     0.00

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0026C02005‐
CONSTRUCT10N

108,026.05 0.00     12.02     41.58     108′ 032.42     108,038.07

0.00     0.00

TX‐01‐0170‐ 0028C.0。 SERIES 2007 0.00     0.00

TX‐ 01-0170-0030 CO SERIES 2009 99′681.16 0.00    11.12     38.51 99′687.05 99′ 692.28

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0032 GF CAPITAL PRO」 ECTS     2′ 246′ 540.88
FUND 091

9′087.28   250.72    856.91   2′ 246′ 370.84   2,237′704.32

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0034C02011-UF 066 2′ 321′ 241.31 0.00   259.12    895.25   2′ 321,378.61    2′ 321′ 500.43

Total



Texas

C  ざ
Clty of Kingsville

P.0.Box 1458
Kingsville′ TX 78364
U.S.A.

Summary Statement

May 2015

Average Monthly Yield:        0.14%TXCLASS

Beginning
Balance

Contributions Ⅷ訥
“
awJs m『 Income Average Daily Month End

Earned Balance Balance
YTD

TX-01-0170‐ 0001 CO SERIES 2000

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0002 CO SERIES 1998

TX-01-0170-0003 TASK FORCE:FORFEIT

TX‐01‐0170‐ 0004 TASK FORCE:MISC.

TX-01-0170-0005 TASK FORCE:P[NDING

TX‐ 01‐0170‐ 0006TASK FORCE:PRG.INC

TX-01-0170-0007 LANDFILL CLOSER ACCT

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0008 CMA‐ SAVINGS

TX-01-0170-0009C02013 STREET
PRO」 ECTS

TX‐ 01‐0170‐ 0010C02013 STORM WATER

TX-01-0170-001l GO DEBT SERVICE

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0012 UTILtt FUND DEBT
SERVICE

TX-01-0170-0013 FIRE BLDG CONST
FUND

TX‐ 01‐0170‐ 0014POuCE BLDG FUND

TX-01-0170-0015 CMA ACCOUNT― M&0
TAXES

TX‐01‐0170‐ 0016 COMPUTER LEASE
ACCT.

TX-01-0170-0017C.0.SERIES 2001

000

41′ 188.19

50′ 03151

0.00

759′ 98577

1′ 326′ 563.26

183,21458

2,823′315.96

474′ 82898

1′732,36224

1′ 515′ 707.97

1′243′ 329.92

000

0.00

10′ 81618

0.00

000

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

88′ 316.41

000

0.00

000

0.00

22′ 91959

0.00

000

0.00

75′ 52698

0.00

0.00

000      000

0.00      4.77

000     589

0.00     000

000    8865

0.00   163.40

0.00     2135

222.911′ 751′ 094.48

000

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

55.37

0.00   20209

000    17858

000   145.10

000           0.00

20.66      41′ 190.72

2518      50,03464

0.00          0.00

38173     760′ 032.82

398.95   1′ 400′ 721.10

10585     183′ 225,92

950.57   1′ 919′ 592.32

23852     474′ 85836

870.22   1′ 732′ 46948

707,76   1′ 530,78984

531.97   1,243,406.93

000

0.00

82731

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

58′ 74489

0.00

000

000

41′ 192.96

50′ 037.40

0.00

760′ 074.42

1′415′ 043.07

183′ 235.93

1′ 072′ 444.39

474,88435

1′ 732′ 564.33

1′538,80614

1,243′ 475,02

000

0.00

86′35004

0.00

000

000

0.00

6.88

0.00

000

Tel:(800)707-6242  Fax:(855)848-9910   wvvw.teXaSclass.comEmail : clientservices@texasclass.com
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Texas

C  ざ
City of K:ngsville

PoO.Box 1458
Kingsville′ TX 78364
U.S.A.

TX‐01‐0170-0018 SELF INSURANCE FUND

TX-01-0170-0019 DISPUTED WATER
CHARGES

TX-01‐0170‐0020 FEDERAL FORFEITURE
FUNDS

TX-01-0170-0021 STATE FORFEITURE
FUNDS

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0022‐ C101 SERIES 2002

TX-01-0170-0023C.O SERIES 2002A

TX‐01‐0170‐0024 STATE PENDING
FORFE「 URE FUND

TX-01-0170-0025 CAPITAL PRO」 ECTS
FUND

TX‐01‐0170‐ 00:・

■摺誼よ1。 N
TX-01-0170-0027C02005-I&S

TX-01‐ 0170‐ 0028C.0.SERIES 2007

TX-01-0170-0029 UF CAPITAL PRO」 [CTS
FUND 054

TX‐ 01‐ 0170‐ 0030 CO SERIES 2009

TX-01-0170-0031 SANITATION COLLECTN
ADDTL REV

TX-01-0170‐ 0032 GF CAPITAL PRO」 ECTS
FUND 091

TX-01-0170-0033C02011-GF 065

TX-01-0170-0034C02011‐ UF 066

810′ 857.48

000

9′ 730.90

548′ 08391

79′296.92

000

86′ 273.83

000

108′ 038.07

000

0.00

2′ 037′ 66679

99′69228

115′ 33630

2′ 237′ 704.32

261′ 079.09

2′ 321′ 500.43

251′ 094.48

000

0.00

0.00

000

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

300′ 000.00

000

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.001

000

0.00

0.00

000

000

0.00

000

0.00

92.99    35129

000      000

1.20      5,06

6390    27521

9.22     39.76

000      0.00

10.06     43.36

000      000

12.60     54.18

0.00      000

0.00      0.00

23770    854.22

11.62     50.13

1347     5333

261.08   1′ 117.99

3048    131 13

27084   1′ 166.09

Summary Statement

May 2015

762′ 044.95

000

9′732.10

548′ 147.81

79′ 306.14

000

86′283.89

0.00

108′ 050.67

000

0.00

2,037′ 904.49

99,703.90

115′ 34977

2′ 237′ 965.40

261,10957

2′ 321′ 771.27

797′ 024.67

0.00

9′731.54

548′ 11781

79′ 301.81

000

86′ 279.16

000

108′04475

000

000

2′ 037′ 79292

99′ 698.44

115′ 34345

2′ 237′ 842.88

261′ 09527

2′ 321,644.17

Total

Page 2

18′ 876′ 60488 437′ 857.46   2′ 051′ 094.48  2,110.15 9′ 200.47   18′ 096′ 983.89 17′ 265,478.01

Email: clientservices@texasclass.com Tel: (800) 707-6242 Fax: (855) 848-9910 www.texasclass.com



Texas

C  S°

Clty of Kingsv::le

P.0.Box 1458
Kingsv‖ le′ TX 78364
U.S.A

Sunlrnary Statement

June 2015

Average Monthly Yield:TXCLASS

Beginning
Balance

Contri butions Wthdmtts m『 Income Average Daily Month End
Earned Balance Balance

YTD

TX-01-0170-0001 CO SERIES 2000

TX-01‐0170‐ 0002 CO SERIES 1998

TX-01-0170-0003 TASK FORCE:FORFEIT

TX-01-0170-0004 TASK FORCE:MISC.

TX-01-0170-0005 TASK FORCE:PENDING

TX-01-0170-0006 TASK FORCE:PRG.INC

TX-01-0170-0007 LANDFILL CLOSER ACCT

TX-01-0170-0008 CMA―SAVINGS

TX-01-0170-0009C02013 STREET
PRO」 ECTS

TX-01-0170-0010C02013 STORM WATER

TX-01-0170-001l GO DEBT SERVICE

TX-01-0170‐ 0012 UTILITY FUND DEBT
SERVICE

TX-01-0170-0013 FIRE BLDG CONST
FUND

Ⅸ ‐01‐ 0170‐ 0014 POLICE BLDG FUND

TX-01-0170-0015 CMA ACCOUNT― M&O
TAXES

TX-01-0170-0016COMPUTER LEASE
ACCT.

TX-01-0170-0017 C O SERIES 2001

0,00

41′ 192.96

50′ 037.40

000

760′ 07442

1′415′ 043.07

183′ 235,93

1′ 072′ 444.39

474′ 884.35

1′ 732′ 564.33

1′ 538′ 80614

1′ 243′ 475.02

000

0.00

86′ 350.04

0.00

000

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

000

84′ 668.53

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25′ 234.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

79,00328

0.00

0.00

(800)707-6242

Page l

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

000

251′ 247.75

000

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

000

0.00

0.00      0.00

0.00      0,00

17 13    84444

0.00      0.00

0.00      0.00

000

0.00

143′ 66745

0.00

000

0,00

41,197.81

50′ 043.37

0.00

760′ 164.80

1′499′ 88618

183′ 25773

821′ 304.96

474′ 940.85

1′ 732,770.39

1′ 564′ 225,74

1′ 243′ 622.85

000

0.00

165′ 37045

0.00      0.00          000

4.85     25.51      41′ 195.50

5.97     31.15      50,040.53

0.00      0.00          0.00

9038    47211     760,121.81

174.58    573.53   1′ 467′ 655.24

21.80    127.65     183′ 24736

108.32   1,058.89     913′ 381.01

5650    295.02     474′ 913.97

206.06

185.16

147.83

1′076.28   1′ 732′ 672.38

892,92   1′ 557′ 018.73

679.80   1′ 243′ 552.54

Email: clientservices@texasclass.com Tel: Fax: (855) 848-9910 www.texasclass.com
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000



Texas

C  S°

City of Kingsville

P.0.Box 1458
Kingsv‖ le′ TX 78364
U.S.A

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0018 SELF INSURANCE FUND

TX-01-0170-0019 DISPUTED WATER
CHARGES

TX-01-0170‐ 0020 FEDERAL FORF[ITURE
FUNDS

TX-01-0170-0021 STATE FORFEITURE
FUNDS

TX-01-0170‐ 0022C.0.SERIES 2002

TX-01-0170-0023C.O.SERIES 2002A

TX‐ 01‐ 0170-0024 STATE PENDING
FORFEITURE FUND

TX-01-0170-0025 CAPITAL PRO]ECTS
FUND

TX-01-0170‐ 0026C02005-
CONSTRUCTION

TX-01-0170-0027C02005-I&S

TX‐ 01-0170‐ 0028C.0.SERIES 2007

TX-01-0170-0029 UF CAPITAL PRO」ECTS
FUND 054

TX-01-0170-0030 CO SERIES 2009

TX-01-0170-0031 SANITATION COLLECTN
ADDTL REV

TX‐ 01-0170‐ 0032 GF CAPITAL PRO」 ECTS
FUND 091

TX-01-0170-0033C02011-GF 065

TX‐ 01-0170‐ 0034C02011-UF 066

762′ 044.95

0.00

9′732.10

548′ 147.81

79′ 306.14

000

86′ 283.89

0.00

108′ 050.67

0,00

0.00

2′ 037,90449

99′ 703.90

115,349.77

2′ 237′ 965.40

261′ 10957

2′ 321′ 771.27

251′ 247.75

000

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

0.00    109.79    461.08

0.00     0.00      0.00

0.00      1.19      6.25

000     65.20    340.41

0.00     9.48     49.24

0,00     0.00      0.00

0.00    10.23     53.59

0.00     0.00      0.00

0.00     12.86     67.04

0.00     0.00      0.00

0,00     0.00      0.00

0.00   242.35   1′ 096.57

0,00     11.89     62.02

0.00     1373     67.06

0.00   266.15   1′ 384.14

000    31.08    162.21

0.00   276.09   1′ 442.18

Surnrnary Statement

June 2015

921′ 222.70

000

9′732.73

548′ 182.00

79′ 311.11

0.00

86′289.25

000

108,057.43

0.00

0.00

2′ 038,031.57

99′ 710.13

115′ 35697

2′ 238′ 104.95

261′ 12587

2,321′ 916.03

1′013′ 402.49

000

9,733.29

548′ 213.01

79′ 315.62

000

86′294.12

0.00

108,063.53

000

0.00

2′ 038′ 146.84

99,715.79

115′ 363.50

2′ 238,23155

261′ 14065

2′ 322,047.36

17′ 265′ 478.01 440,154.00 251,247,75  2,068.62   11′ 269.09 17′ 394′ 507.27 17′ 456′ 452.88

Email: clientservices@texasclass.com Tel: (800) 707-6242 Fax: (855) 848-9910 www.texasclass.com
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